further information
webcode: GW-J70
GEMÜ J70
Electrically operated solenoid valve, PD technology
Features
• Precise dosing possible
• Good cleanability
• Hermetic separation between medium and actuator

Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Solenoid valve, PD technology J70
2 DN Code
DN 8 8
3 Body configuration Code
2/2-way body D
4 Connection type Code
Threaded socket DIN ISO 228 1
5 Valve body material Code
J70 without plastic housing
1.4404 E4
J70 with plastic housing
1.4404 / with black PA housing K7
6 Seal material Code
PTFE 5
7 Control function Code
Normally closed (NC) 1
8 Voltage/Frequency Code
24 V DC C1
9 Electrical connection Code
J70 with plastic housing
Plug design A 00
Plug design A,
with cable socket, without cable
01
M12 plug,
(only NC and 24V DC version)
02
M12 plug,
with cable socket, without cable,
(only NC and 24V DC version)
03
Fitted with 3 m cable 03M0
J70 without plastic housing
Fitted with 0.2 m cable 00M2
10 Through hole Code
Through hole 1.0 mm 1
11 Type of design Code
Without
12 CONEXO Code
Without 00
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and
traceability
C
Order example
Order option Code Description
1 Type J70 Solenoid valve, PD technology
2 DN 8 DN 8
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 1 Threaded socket DIN ISO 228
5 Valve body material E4 1.4404
6 Seal material 5 PTFE
7 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
8 Voltage/Frequency C1 24 V DC
9 Electrical connection 00 Plug design A
10 Through hole 1 Through hole 1.0 mm
11 Type of design Without
12 CONEXO 00 Without
Order data
GEMÜ J70www.gemu-group.com 5 / 12
www.gemu-group.com6 / 12GEMÜ J70
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body and seal material.
Temperature
Media temperature: 14 — 194 °F
Ambient temperature: 14 — 104 °F
Storage temperature: 32 — 104 °F
Pressure
Operating pressure: The operating pressures apply at room temperature. In case of deviating temperatures, observe the
pressure / temperature correlation.
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
0 1 2 3 3,5
90
75
60
45
30
15 30 45
15
In